



Extraordinary Together

November 12, 2021

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537
Preference: 717503

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ
: ZEEL P2

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published on November 12, 2021 in Business Standard and Navshakti with respect to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Ashish Agarwal
Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary
FCS6669

Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office : 18th Floor, A-Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India

P: +91 22 7106 1234 | F: +91 22 2300 2107 | CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767 | www.zee.com



ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com

Extraordinary Together

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021

(₹ in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations* | 182,367 | 158,021 | 343,306 | 274,576 | 666,535 | 197,879 | 172,270 | 375,377 | 303,473 | 772,992 |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 45,167 | 32,863 | 87,286 | 43,558 | 172,886 | 37,304 | 26,448 | 67,999 | 32,213 | 138,221 |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 43,767 | 23,153 | 85,516 | 33,848 | 160,222 | 35,904 | 16,738 | 66,229 | 22,503 | 125,557 |
| 4 | Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 32,628 | 16,188 | 63,817 | 23,969 | 112,074 | 26,608 | 9,341 | 47,486 | 12,269 | 79,304 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 32,674 | 16,227 | 63,527 | 24,088 | 112,138 | 26,099 | 6,558 | 48,538 | 10,557 | 77,205 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 |
| 7 | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | | | 865,157 | | | | | 999,845 |
| 8 | Networth ** | | | | | 913,085 | | | | | 1,047,773 |
| 9 | Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value) | | | | | 40,339 | | | | | 40,339 |
| 10 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 3.40 | 1.69 | 6.64 | 2.50 | 11.67 | 2.81 | 0.98 | 5.04 | 1.30 | 8.33 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 3.40 | 1.69 | 6.64 | 2.50 | 11.67 | 2.81 | 0.98 | 5.04 | 1.30 | 8.33 |

*Excludes other income **Includes preference share capital

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

For and on behalf of the Board

Punit Goenka

Managing Director & CEO

Place: London

Date: 11 November 2021

१४ नवशक्ति | मुंबई, शुक्रवार, १२ नोव्हेंबर २०२१

| St. No. | | Particulars | | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|-------------|---------|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| | | | | Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited | Half year ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations* | 182,367 | 158,021 | 343,306 | 274,576 | 666,535 | 197,879 | 172,270 | 375,377 | 303,473 | 772,992 | | |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 45,167 | 32,863 | 87,286 | 43,558 | 172,886 | 37,304 | 26,448 | 67,999 | 32,213 | 138,221 | | |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 43,767 | 23,153 | 85,516 | 33,848 | 160,222 | 35,904 | 16,738 | 66,229 | 22,503 | 125,557 | | |
| 4 | Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 32,628 | 16,188 | 63,817 | 23,969 | 112,074 | 26,608 | 9,341 | 47,486 | 12,269 | 79,304 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 32,674 | 16,227 | 63,527 | 24,088 | 112,138 | 26,099 | 6,558 | 48,538 | 10,557 | 77,205 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | 9,605 | 9,606 | | |
| 7 | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | | | 865,157 | | | | | 999,845 | | |
| 8 | Networth ** | | | | | 913,085 | | | | | 1,047,773 | | |
| 9 | Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value) | | | | | 40,339 | | | | | 40,339 | | |
| 10 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 3.40 | 1.69 | 6.64 | 2.50 | 11.67 | 2.81 | 0.98 | 5.04 | 1.30 | 8.33 | | |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 3.40 | 1.69 | 6.64 | 2.50 | 11.67 | 2.81 | 0.98 | 5.04 | 1.30 | 8.33 | | |

*Excludes other income **Includes preference share capital

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

Place: London
Date: 11 November 2021

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO